But I never took them personally rather a way to improve and learn from my mistakes. I do continue my 
small business at my home along with my other helping women. 

Now my situation has much improved by the Grace of Almighty ALLAH. I am thankful to UGIIP-III for their 
support too.. My monthly income is now nearly taka 15,000 (Fifteen thousand) and yearly income is near 
about BDT 180,000. My husband helps me in my work and we together earn approximately BDT 250,000 
per year. Now our dream is to build a house and educate our children for which we are saving some money 
out from our incomes.

[...]

Now I am doing my work without any kind of 
pressure and tension. My hard working is started 

to paying off. I am contributing in my family and my society. I am reducing my husband’s burden in our family 
expenses. My monthly income is nearly taka 19,500 (Nineteen thousand and five hundred) only. I am able 
to spend on my son’s education. He reads in a good school and he is doing well. This is the most satisfying 
things to me. I will do more work to give my child for a better life.

Rekha Rani- Concentrated on making clothes

Rekha giving speech in courtyard meeting

[...]

I didn’t have to look back me. I am very happy to have a smile on my face and now I am able to bear all the 
family expenses easily. I am eternally grateful to the Honorable Mayor of the Municipality as well as to the 
UGIIP-III project.

My monthly income is about at taka 12,000 (Twelve thousand). From this business income, I purchase food 
stuff, bear the cost of medical, children education, and purchase other home appliance necessary for my 
family. Besides that, I save an amount of taka 1,000 (One thousand only) as monthly basis in the Islami Bank 
Bangladesh Limited, Laksham Branch. A total of taka 24,000=/ (Twenty four thousand only) has already 
been deposited in the bank’s said account.

When I was unemployed, people in the society did not evaluate and respect me. My social status has 
increased than before in my family and in our community since the success of my business.

[...]

Afterwards I got phone from them and came to 
know the date and time of training. Thus I got 
involved with the training course. After successfully 
completing my training, I thought that it would be 
easy for me to make packets and bags and then 
sell it in the local markets. Then I took twenty five 
thousand (25,000/=) taka loan for twelve (12) 
months from a non-government organization 
named ASA on the date of 15.02.2018 and I repaid 
that loan according to the scheduled time. I started 
the packaging business along with those women 
who received training along with me.